Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignors previously recorded on Reel 020562 Frame 0869. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventorship section is being updated to include fifth inventor.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas CARELL	05/14/2007
Anja SCHWOGLER	10/01/2007
Glenn A. BURLEY	07/11/2007
Johannes GIERLICH	04/14/2007
Mohammad Reza MOFID	10/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)829-4332

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-829-9600

Email: laboulmouna@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hutchison Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box31686

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BASF.10259WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Holsten, Reg. No. 46,098	

500499125 REEL: 020722 FRAME: 0785

11913156

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3

source=BASF.10259WOUS Assignment#page1.tif source=BASF.10259WOUS Assignment#page2.tif source=BASF.10259WOUS Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020722 FRAME: 0786

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Thomas Carell, Herbstweg 13, 82152 Krailling, Germany Citizen of Germany

Anja Schwögler, Heinrich-Lanz-Str. 3, 68165 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Glenn A. Burley, Ainmillerstraße 36, 80801 München, Germany Citizen of Australia

Johannes Gierlich, Passauerstrasse 35, 81369 München, Germany Citizen of Germany

Mohammad Reza Mofid, Chaharbag bala ave, Bahar azadi street, No 103, 8173-98381 Isfahan, Iran Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

New Labelling Strategies for the Sensitive Detection of Analytes

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No. 11/913, 156

, filed February 14, 2008

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany and Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität having a place of business at 80539 München, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **HUTCHISON & MASON PLLC**, 3110 Edwards Mill Road, Suite 100, Raleigh, North Carolina 27612, (telephone 919 829 9600; FAX 919 829 9696) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comp

dusass.rdf

Date:_		Signature of Inventor:	
			Thomas Carell
Date:_		Signature of Inventor:_	<i>A</i>
			Anja Schwögler
		in the second se	
Date:_		Signature of Inventor:_	
			Glenn A. Burley
			p port
Date:_		Signature of Inventor:_	
	en la companya de la		Johannes Gierlich
Date:	03.10.2007	Signature of Inventor:	flofoof
_		_	Mohammad Reza Mofid
			Hohammad Reta Holid

Date: X 14.05.07	Signature of Inventor: X
,	✓ Thomas Carell
Date: 7,70-07	Signature of Inventor: Anja Schwögler
	V Anja Schwögler
Date: X 11/7/2007	Signature of Inventor: Glenn A. Burley
	Chemi A. Bangy
Date: X 19.4.2007	Signature of Inventor: X July Johannes Gierlich
_	/
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	Mohammad Reza Mofid

RECORDED: 03/28/2008